1
2000 Test Pad™
2209 T1/T3 Field Services Module
Application Highlights
• Isolate and troubleshoot physical
layer problems associated with data
or other advanced services without
taking channels out of service

B3ZS
10
Ordering Information
User Interface Module
TTC2000-C 2000 Test Pad with color display
(includes kickstand, AC adapter/changer, hanging strap, and printer cable)
Application Modules
TB2209-DS1 2209 DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2209-DS3 2209 DS1/DS3 Communications Analyzer
Additional Application
Modules Available
2207 T1/T3 Wireless Field Services Module
2109 Copper Analyzer Module
2357 DSL Broadband Services Module
2230 E1/Data Communications Analyzer
2310 SONET Field Services Module
2416 SDH Field Services Module
Analyzer Options
TB2209-ASP Advanced Stress Patterns
TB2209-FT1 Fractional T1
TB2209-TIM VF PCM TIMS
TB2209-SIG Signaling
TB2209-PRI Primary Rate ISDN
TB2209-ILE Intelligent Line Equipment
TB2209-VT100 VT100 Emulation
TB2209-EXPERT TestMATE
TB2209-HDLC Fractional HDLC Option
Accessories
AC-31705 External Battery Charger
AC-31905 Cigarette Lighter Adapter/Charger
BA-014081 Replacement Battery